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August 4, 2025 Serial No. 2025-07

Dear Log Yard Clients,

As in previous years, the Port of Port Angeles reviews its results of our log yard operations, and with
many of you, we continue to see impacts from tariffs, supply chain, and fuel pricing challenges. Due to
these factors and rising operating costs, all rates at the Port of Port Angeles log yard will be adjusted
accordingly. The Port has delayed implementing necessary rate increases related to equipment
maintenance, wage adjustments, petroleum prices, environmental fees, and overall operational
expenses.

We are conscious that we are all in this together, and as many of you are adjusting your costs, expenses,
and plans, we must do the same. These rate increases are necessary for the Port to continue to deliver
high-quality service you can depend on. The adjusted rates will go into effect on October 1, 2025

The Port sincerely values each of you as clients, and we remain committed to carefully balancing our
future rate adjustments while delivering the highest standard of service.

We look forward to your comments and feedback, and please, feel free to contact me at (360) 670-
8062.

Sincerely,

ilson Easton
Facilities Manager
Port of Port Angeles

Enclosures:
Attachment A - Schedule of Port of Port Angeles Rates Effective October 1, 2025
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Attachment A

P.O. Box 1350

338 West First Street
Port Angeles, WA 98362
360.457.8527

Rates Effective October 1, 2025

TERMINAL 7 — LOG HANDLING FACILITY (21)

RAFT
ROUND BOOM
AQUATIC STORAGE
BANDING (3/8”) 2 PER LOAD
ADDITIONAL BAND (SALES TAX INCLUDED)
CONTAINER (CAN) LOADING
THRU-PUT (UNLOADING, DECKING, DUMPING)
DEWATER - TOW
DEWATER — BARGE
TRUCK LOAD OUT OF YARD (PRE-BUNDLED LOADS)
LOOSE LOG TRUCK LOAD OUT
TRUCK SCALES (PLUS SALES TAX)
ENVIRONMENTAL FEE
FUEL SURCHARGE
STAGING AREA
1-30 DAYS
1-30 DAYS
31-60 DAYS
31-60 DAYS
61-120 DAYS
61-120 DAYS
121 DAYS & BEYOND

121 DAYS & BEYOND

UNIT

LD

LD

LD

LD

EA

EA

LD

LD

LD

LD

LD

LD

LD

LD

LD

MBF

LD

MBF

LD

MBF

LD

MBF

CURRENT RATE

$81.70
$54.03
$16.64
$22.30
$11.15
$204.52
$26.06
$60.33
N/A
$47.64
$71.53
$9.56
$6.56
$3.09

FREE

FREE
$5.55
$1.39
$11.10
$2.78
$22.20

$5.55

Board of Commissioners
Steven Burke, President
Colleen McAleer, Vice President
Connie Beauvais, Secretary
Executive Director

Paul Jarkiewicz

RATE AS OF 10/1/2025

$88.24
$58.35
$19.97
$38.49
$19.24
$212.70
$28.67
$66.36
$65.16
$51.45
$78.68
$10.32
$7.08
$3.34

FREE
FREE
$5.99
$1.50
$11.99
$3.00
$23.98
$5.99
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