

P.O. Box 1350 338 West First Street Port Angeles, WA 98362 360.457.8527 Board of Commissioners
Steven Burke, President
Colleen McAleer, Vice President
Connie Beauvais, Secretary
Executive Director
Paul Jarkiewicz

August 4, 2025

Serial No. 2025-07

Dear Log Yard Clients,

As in previous years, the Port of Port Angeles reviews its results of our log yard operations, and with many of you, we continue to see impacts from tariffs, supply chain, and fuel pricing challenges. Due to these factors and rising operating costs, all rates at the Port of Port Angeles log yard will be adjusted accordingly. The Port has delayed implementing necessary rate increases related to equipment maintenance, wage adjustments, petroleum prices, environmental fees, and overall operational expenses.

We are conscious that we are all in this together, and as many of you are adjusting your costs, expenses, and plans, we must do the same. These rate increases are necessary for the Port to continue to deliver high-quality service you can depend on. The adjusted rates will go into effect on October 1, 2025

The Port sincerely values each of you as clients, and we remain committed to carefully balancing our future rate adjustments while delivering the highest standard of service.

We look forward to your comments and feedback, and please, feel free to contact me at (360) 670-8062.

Sincerely,

Facilities Manager
Port of Port Angeles

Enclosures:

Attachment A - Schedule of Port of Port Angeles Rates Effective October 1, 2025

P.O. Box 1350 338 West First Street Port Angeles, WA 98362 360.457.8527 Board of Commissioners Steven Burke, President Colleen McAleer, Vice President Connie Beauvais, Secretary Executive Director Paul Jarkiewicz

Attachment A

Rates Effective October 1, 2025

TERMINAL 7 – LOG HANDLING FACILITY (21)	<u>UNIT</u>	CURRENT RATE	RATE AS OF 10/1/2025
RAFT	LD	\$81.70	\$88.24
ROUND BOOM	LD	\$54.03	\$58.35
AQUATIC STORAGE	LD	\$16.64	\$19.97
BANDING (3/8") 2 PER LOAD	LD	\$22.30	\$38.49
ADDITIONAL BAND (SALES TAX INCLUDED)	EA	\$11.15	\$19.24
CONTAINER (CAN) LOADING	EA	\$204.52	\$212.70
THRU-PUT (UNLOADING, DECKING, DUMPING)	LD	\$26.06	\$28.67
DEWATER – TOW	LD	\$60.33	\$66.36
DEWATER – BARGE	LD	N/A	\$65.16
TRUCK LOAD OUT OF YARD (PRE-BUNDLED LOADS)	LD	\$47.64	\$51.45
LOOSE LOG TRUCK LOAD OUT	LD	\$71.53	\$78.68
TRUCK SCALES (PLUS SALES TAX)	LD	\$9.56	\$10.32
ENVIRONMENTAL FEE	LD	\$6.56	\$7.08
FUEL SURCHARGE	LD	\$3.09	\$3.34
STAGING AREA			
1-30 DAYS	LD	FREE	FREE
1-30 DAYS	MBF	FREE	FREE
31-60 DAYS	LD	\$5.55	\$5.99
31-60 DAYS	MBF	\$1.39	\$1.50
61-120 DAYS	LD	\$11.10	\$11.99
61-120 DAYS	MBF	\$2.78	\$3.00
121 DAYS & BEYOND	LD	\$22.20	\$23.98
121 DAYS & BEYOND	MBF	\$5.55	\$5.99